These unaudited pro forma condensed financial statements should be read in
conjunction with the historical financial statements and the related notes
thereto of each of the Company, Simbajamba and Rockbury which are included
herein and Management's Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and
Results of Operations with respect to each of Simbajamba and Rockbury.

   33

   AUSTRALIAN FOREST INDUSTRIES

Edgar Filing: MULTI TECH INTERNATIONAL CORP - Form PRE 14C

35

   (A Development Stage Company)

   PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
   (Unaudited)

   ASSETS

   Simbajamba   Rockbury   Australian Forest
   Mines   Properties   Industries Inc.
   LTD   LTD   Consolidated
   September 30,   September 30,   September 30,
   2006   2006   2006
   -----------   -----------   -----------

CURRENT ASSETS
Cash   $   --   $   --   $   --
Unpaid Share capital   --   299   299
   -----------   -----------   -----------
Total Current Assets   $   --   $   299   $   299
   -----------   -----------   -----------
FIXED ASSETS
Fixed Asset Investments   --   197   197
   -----------   -----------   -----------
Total Fixed Assets   $   --   $   197   $   197
   -----------   -----------   -----------
Total Assets   $   --   $   496   $   496
   ===========   ===========   ===========

   LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' DEFICIT

CURRENT LIABILITIES
Accrued Expenses Payable   $   117,015   $   6,695   $   123,710
Accounts Payable   521,222   --   521,222
Note Payable   749,494   2,920,195   3,669,689
   -----------   -----------   -----------
Total Current Liabilities   $ 1,387,731   $ 2,926,890   $ 4,314,621
   -----------   -----------   -----------
Total Liabilities   $ 1,387,731   $ 2,926,890   $ 4,314,621
   ===========   ===========   ===========

   STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY (DEFICIT)
Preferred Stock 5,000,000 shares authorized
Common Stock 300,000,000 shares authorized
257,400,680 issued and outstanding on September 30,2006   $ 2,080,000   $   301   $ 2,080,301
Additional Paid In Capital   1,155,000   --   1,155,000
Accumulated Deficit   (4,622,731)   (2,926,695)   (7,549,426)
   -----------   -----------   -----------
Total Stockholders' Equity   $(1,387,731)   $(2,926,394)   $(4,314,125)
   ===========   ===========   ===========
Total Liabilities and Stockholders' Equity   --   $   496   $   496
   ===========   ===========   ===========

   The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial statements

   34

Edgar Filing: MULTI TECH INTERNATIONAL CORP - Form PRE 14C

36

   AUSTRALIAN FOREST INDUSTRIES

[…]

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial statements

   36

   AUSTRALIAN FOREST INDUSTRIES

   (A Development Stage Company)

   PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS
   (Unaudited)

   Australian
   Simbajamba   Rockbury   Forest
   Mines LTD   Properties LTD   Industries Inc.
   January 19,   July 21,   January 19,
   2004   2005   2004
   (Inception) to   (Inception) to   (Inception) to
   September 30,   September 30,   September 30,
   2006   2006   2006
   -------------   -------------   -------------

   CASH FLOWS FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES
Net Loss   $  (4,622,731)   $  (2,926,695)   $  (7,549,426)
Adjustments to reconcile net loss to net cash
used in operating activities:
Shares issued for services   2,670,000   --   2,670,000
Changes in assets and liabilities:
Assets   --   (197)   (197)
Accounts Payables   638,237   6,695   644,932
   -------------   -------------   -------------
Net Cash used in operating activities   $  (1,314,494)   $  (2,920,197)   $  (4,234,691)
   =============   =============   =============

   CASH FLOWS FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES
Note Payable   $   749,494   $   2,920,195   $   3,669,689
Shares Issued for Cash   565,000   301   565,301
   -------------   -------------   -------------
Net Cash from financing activities   $   1,314,494   $   2,920,496   $   4,234,990
   =============   =============   =============

Net Increase (decrease) for period and balance end of period   $   --   $   299   $   299

Edgar Filing: MULTI TECH INTERNATIONAL CORP - Form PRE 14C

38

CASH BEGINNING OF PERIOD   --   --   --

CASH END OF PERIOD   $   --   $   299   $   299
   =============   =============   =============